Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 1116)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Mayer Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") announces that the address of the Company's principal place of business in Hong Kong will be changed to 22/F, W Square, 314-324 Hennessy Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong with effect from 2 August, 2010.

By Order of the Board Mayer Holdings Limited Hsiao Ming-chih Chairman

Hong Kong, 29 July, 2010

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Hsiao Ming Chih, Mr. Lai Yueh-hsing, Mr. Lo Haw, Mr. Cheng Dar-terng, Mr. Chiang Jen-chin, Mr. Lu Wen-yi and Mr. Cheng Koon Cheung; the non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Huang Chun-fa and Mr. Chan Kin Sang; and the independent nonexecutive directors of the Company are Mr. Lin Sheng-bin, Mr. Huang Jui-hsiang, Mr. Alvin Chiu and Mr. Peter V.T. Nguyen respectively.

* For identification purpose only